in the Group’s (loss) profit after tax and retained

profits that would arise if foreign exchange rates to

which the group entities have significant exposure at

the end of the reporting period had changed at that

date, assuming all other risk variables remained

constant.

Moiselle International Holdings Limited 慕詩國際集團有限公司
Annual Report 2019 年度年報156

綜合財務報表附註
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

截至二零一九年三月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 March 2019

29. 金融工具（續）
金融風險管理的目的及政策（續）

貨幣風險（續）

(ii) 敏感度分析（續）

管理層認為，由於年終之風險未能反映相關年

度之風險，敏感度分析對固有外匯風險而言並

無代表性。

公允值

所有金融工具均按與其於二零一九年及二零

一八年三月三十一日之公允值不會有重大差異

之金額列值。

29.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies

(continued)

Currency risk (continued)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

二零一九年 二零一八年

2019 2018

匯率

上升

（下跌）

Increase

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

除稅後虧損

增加

（減少）

Increase

(decrease)

in loss

after tax

保留溢利

減少

（增加）

Decrease

(increase)

in retained

profits

匯率

上升

（下跌）

Increase

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

除稅後溢利

減少

（增加）

Decrease

(increase)

in profit

after tax

保留溢利

減少

（增加）

Decrease

(increase)

in retained

profits

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

歐元 Euros 10% 95 95 10% 423 423

(10)% (95) (95) (10)% (423) (423)

港元 Hong Kong dollars 5% (613) (613) 5% (731) (731)

(5%) 613 613 (5%) 731 731

人民幣 Renminbi 5% 231 231 5% 2,052 2,052

(5%) (231) (231) (5%) (2,052) (2,052)

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is

unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk as

the year end exposure does not reflect the exposure during

the relevant years.

Fair values

All financial instruments are carried at amounts not

materially different from their fair values as at 31 March

2019 and 2018.

Moiselle International Holdings Limited 慕 詩 國 際 集 團 有 限 公 司
Annual Report 2019 年度年報 157

綜合財務報表附註
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

截至二零一九年三月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 March 2019 截至二零一九年三月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 March 2019